
E230, E232, E330, E332 Print Cartridge
Printer: E230

Average Cartridge Yield standard pages
Declared yield value in accordance with ISO/IEC 19752

Average 2843
Std Dev 145
90% Lower 
Confidence

2768

start stop
Date tested

Number of cartridges in testing 12
Qty. of cartridges used in calculation 12
Shake Procedure 1st shake At fade

2nd shake At fade
Print mode Continuous
Number of printers tested 4
Media used Boise Cascade X-9 - 20# -  Letter
Paper feed orientation Short Edge Feed (SEF)
Driver version 9.3
Operating system Windows 2000
Application software Adobe Acrobat version 6.01
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Printer
Avg 
oF

Avg 
oC

Max 
oF

Max 
oC

Min 
oF

Min 
oC Avg Max Min

Cartridge 
Yield

Cartridge 
used in 

Calculation
38055MP 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,971 Yes
38055MH 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 3,036 Yes
38055BO 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 3,003 Yes
380559C 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,861 Yes
38055MP 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,619 Yes
38055MH 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,895 Yes
38055BO 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,643 Yes
380559C 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,954 Yes
38055MP 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,732 Yes
38055MH 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,733 Yes
38055BO 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,944 Yes
380559C 74 23 74 23 74 23 50 51 50 2,727 Yes

Comments and or exceptions:
also covers: 0 0 0 0

12A8300 24018SL 34217HR 0 0
12A8400 24036SE 34237HR 0 0
24016SE 24037SR SWE2500 0 0
24017SR 24038SL 0 0 0

24015SA, 
24035SA

2500

ISO/IEC 19752 Yield Test 
Report

For questions concerning testing 
contact:
Lexmark International Inc.
740 West New Circle Rd. 
Lexington, Ky. 40550 USA
Attn: Laser Supplies Product Manager

Part Number:

see below for additional part 
numbers

11-Jan-2005 12-Jan-2005

Declaration of 
Yield:

Test page version

Cartridge testing data: HumidityTemperature

Cartridge
CAX043484242
CAX043502784
CAX043502780
CAX043513480
CAX043513501
CAX043484299
CAX043502659

CAX043502733

CAX043502736
CAX043502719
CAX043512736
CAX043484303


